A Proclamation

In Recognition of Harmon Andrews

WHEREAS, his longevity of life is a blessing for his family and for a community which benefits from his knowledge, dedication, compassion and experiences this individual brings to all; and

WHEREAS, the town of Southbury recognizes with respect and admiration the contribution of Mr. Andrews to the citizens of Southbury; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Andrews has been a volunteer for the town for over fifty years; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Andrews has served faithfully on the Board of Selectmen, Planning Commission and Board of Assessment Appeals; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Andrews served as the First Selectman of the town of Southbury; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Andrews faithfully served his country with honor as a captain in the United States Army and veteran of the Korean War; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Andrews served this town and country with bravery, compassion, empathy and grace;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT PROCLAIMED that I, First Selectman Jeffrey A. Manville of the Town of Southbury, on the behalf of the Board of Selectman and the citizens of Southbury, honor and thank Mr. Harmon Andrews in recognition of his devotion to the town.

Jeffrey A. Manville, First Selectman